
Month
Fluid Quota 
Price ($/L)

Unused 
MSQ Price 

($/kg)

Used MSQ 
Price ($/kg) 

Fluid Quota Loan 
($/L/day)

MSQ Loan 
($/kg)

Annual 
TPQ Price 
($ per kg)

Annual TPQ Loan 
Price ($/kg)

 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 

Underproduction Credit 
Price ($ per kg)

Jan-1980 -
Feb-1980 $20.00
Mar-1980 $11.00
Apr-1980 $38.68

May-1980 $45.44
Jun-1980 $45.41
Jul-1980 -

Aug-1980 $45.40
Sep-1980 $36.35
Oct-1980 $36.35
Nov-1980 $10.38
Dec-1980 $34.00
Jan-1981 -
Feb-1981 -
Mar-1981 $45.44
Apr-1981 -

May-1981 -
Jun-1981 -
Jul-1981 -

Aug-1981 -
Sep-1981 $39.61
Oct-1981 $42.86
Nov-1981 $36.28
Dec-1981 -
Jan-1982 $48.18
Feb-1982 $45.44
Mar-1982 $61.71
Apr-1982 $60.00

May-1982 $64.10
Jun-1982 -
Jul-1982 $90.88

Aug-1982 $95.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1982 $58.15 - -
Oct-1982 $95.60 $0.20 -
Nov-1982 $35.68 $1.00 $0.30
Dec-1982 - - -
Jan-1983 - - -
Feb-1983 - - -
Mar-1983 $137.50 $7.50 -
Apr-1983 $124.68 $8.00 -

May-1983 $175.77 $8.50 $4.00
Jun-1983 $195.00 - -
Jul-1983 $124.86 N/A N/A

Aug-1983 $125.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1983 - - -
Oct-1983 - $6.00 -
Nov-1983 - $4.50 -
Dec-1983 - $6.00 -
Jan-1984 $184.00 $6.00 $1.00
Feb-1984 $150.00 $6.00 $2.00
Mar-1984 $133.33 $6.50 -
Apr-1984 - $7.00 $2.10

May-1984 - $7.00 $3.00
Jun-1984 $138.33 $6.00 -
Jul-1984 - N/A N/A

Aug-1984 $150.00 N/A N/A

Alberta Milk Historical Quota Price Data
Better Together for Canadian Dairy
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Month
Fluid Quota 
Price ($/L)

Unused 
MSQ Price 

($/kg)

Used MSQ 
Price ($/kg) 

Fluid Quota Loan 
($/L/day)

MSQ Loan 
($/kg)

Annual 
TPQ Price 
($ per kg)

Annual TPQ Loan 
Price ($/kg)

 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 

Underproduction Credit 
Price ($ per kg)

Sep-1984 $132.96 - -
Oct-1984 $135.33 $6.00 $3.00
Nov-1984 $155.26 $6.00 $1.50
Dec-1984 $145.00 $6.50 $1.50
Jan-1985 $155.00 $6.00 $3.00
Feb-1985 $160.00 $6.50 $3.00
Mar-1985 $178.26 $7.00 $4.00
Apr-1985 $176.00 $7.00 $4.00

May-1985 $192.80 $8.05 -
Jun-1985 $203.33 $8.50 $6.00
Jul-1985 $190.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1985 $175.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1985 $200.00 - -
Oct-1985 $192.50 $8.50 $6.00
Nov-1985 $178.00 $8.50 $6.00
Dec-1985 $210.00 $8.50 $6.50
Jan-1986 $210.00 $8.50 $6.00
Feb-1986 $190.00 $9.00 $6.00
Mar-1986 $200.00 $10.00 $5.00
Apr-1986 $195.00 $9.00 $6.00

May-1986 $195.00 $8.00 -
Jun-1986 $205.00 $6.00 $6.00
Jul-1986 $210.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1986 $200.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1986 - - -
Oct-1986 $200.00 $8.50 $6.00
Nov-1986 $215.00 $9.50 $7.50
Dec-1986 $210.00 $10.00 $8.00
Jan-1987 $212.50 $10.00 $8.00
Feb-1987 $225.00 $12.00 $8.50
Mar-1987 $220.00 $12.00 $8.50
Apr-1987 $240.00 $13.00 $10.00

May-1987 $231.25 $16.00 $12.00
Jun-1987 $255.00 $18.00 $13.00
Jul-1987 $265.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1987 $275.71 N/A N/A
Sep-1987 $250.83 - -
Oct-1987 $290.00 $15.00 $14.00
Nov-1987 $290.00 $17.00 $12.00
Dec-1987 $270.00 $17.00 $12.00
Jan-1988 $250.00 $17.00 $10.00
Feb-1988 $268.33 - -
Mar-1988 $275.00 $20.00 $12.00
Apr-1988 $282.50 $21.00 $14.00

May-1988 $288.33 $22.00 $15.00
Jun-1988 $277.50 $21.00 $15.00
Jul-1988 $290.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1988 $278.33 N/A N/A
Sep-1988 $290.00 - -
Oct-1988 $280.00 $15.00 $15.00
Nov-1988 $277.50 - -
Dec-1988 $270.00 $15.00 $10.00
Jan-1989 $260.00 $15.00 $10.00
Feb-1989 $260.00 $14.75 $9.00
Mar-1989 $250.00 $15.00 $8.50
Apr-1989 $243.33 $16.00 $8.50

May-1989 $242.50 $15.50 $9.00
Jun-1989 $247.50 $14.75 $9.00
Jul-1989 $240.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1989 $232.50 N/A N/A
Sep-1989 $220.00 - -
Oct-1989 $236.67 $10.00 $6.00
Nov-1989 $232.50 $9.50 $5.50
Dec-1989 $232.50 $7.50 $5.50
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Price ($/L)

Unused 
MSQ Price 

($/kg)

Used MSQ 
Price ($/kg) 

Fluid Quota Loan 
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MSQ Loan 
($/kg)
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 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 
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Jan-1990 $242.50 $9.00 $4.00
Feb-1990 $230.00 $10.00 $6.00
Mar-1990 $235.00 $11.00 $8.00
Apr-1990 $227.50 $13.00 $8.00

May-1990 $248.33 $13.00 $10.00
Jun-1990 $247.50 $13.00 $10.50
Jul-1990 $235.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1990 $235.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1990 $218.33 - -
Oct-1990 $220.00 - -
Nov-1990 $220.00 $10.00 $3.00
Dec-1990 - $11.00 $5.00
Jan-1991 $235.00 $13.00 $5.00
Feb-1991 $240.00 $15.00 $5.00
Mar-1991 $261.43 $20.00 $10.00
Apr-1991 $272.90 $22.50 $12.00

May-1991 $287.14 $22.50 $12.00
Jun-1991 $288.00 $22.50 $12.00
Jul-1991 $282.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1991 $270.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1991 - - -
Oct-1991 $278.75 $16.00 $8.00
Nov-1991 $292.50 $16.00 $10.00
Dec-1991 $306.00 $16.00 $10.00
Jan-1992 $270.00 $18.00 $8.00
Feb-1992 $260.00 $20.00 $10.00
Mar-1992 - $21.00 $10.00
Apr-1992 $270.00 $22.00 $10.00

May-1992 $300.00 $23.00 $10.00
Jun-1992 - $24.00 $10.00
Jul-1992 - N/A N/A

Aug-1992 - N/A N/A
Sep-1992 $310.00 $18.00 $10.00
Oct-1992 $315.00 $20.00 -
Nov-1992 $305.00 $22.00 -
Dec-1992 $315.00 $24.00 $10.00
Jan-1993 $315.00 $25.00 $15.00
Feb-1993 $315.00 $28.00 $18.00
Mar-1993 $330.00 $30.00 $20.00
Apr-1993 $335.00 $32.00 $22.00

May-1993 $335.00 $34.00 $25.00
Jun-1993 - $36.00 $25.00
Jul-1993 $350.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1993 $350.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1993 $340.00 $28.00 $20.00
Oct-1993 $320.00 $24.00 $18.00
Nov-1993 $280.00 $18.00 $17.00
Dec-1993 - - -
Jan-1994 $250.00 $20.00 $17.00
Feb-1994 $280.00 $24.00 $17.00
Mar-1994 $300.00 $28.00 $20.00
Apr-1994 $285.00 $27.00 $19.00

May-1994 $290.00 $24.00 $20.00
Jun-1994 $280.00 $24.00 $21.00
Jul-1994 $270.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1994 $280.00 N/A N/A
Sep-1994 $290.00 $23.00 $17.00
Oct-1994 $290.00 $25.00 $16.00
Nov-1994 $280.00 $27.00 $17.00
Dec-1994 $290.00 $27.00 $20.00
Jan-1995 $300.00 $29.00 $20.00
Feb-1995 $310.00 $32.00 $20.00
Mar-1995 $320.00 $35.00 $22.00
Apr-1995 $310.00 $34.00 $22.00
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Price ($/L)

Unused 
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($/kg)

Used MSQ 
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Fluid Quota Loan 
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Annual 
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 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 

Underproduction Credit 
Price ($ per kg)

May-1995 $270.00 $30.00 $19.00
Jun-1995 $260.00 $30.00 $20.00
Jul-1995 $250.00 N/A N/A

Aug-1995 $288.00 $25.00 N/A
Sep-1995 $290.00 $28.00 $22.00
Oct-1995 $311.00 $25.00 $25.75
Nov-1995 $305.00 $26.00 $24.00
Dec-1995 $317.00 $26.00 $23.00
Jan-1996 $315.00 $27.00 $22.00
Feb-1996 $334.00 $28.00 $25.00
Mar-1996 $334.00 $29.00 $21.00
Apr-1996 $335.00 $29.00 $24.00

May-1996 $334.00 $30.00 $25.00
Jun-1996 $343.00 $26.00 $25.00
Jul-1996 $351.00 $27.00 $29.00

Aug-1996 $342.00 $24.00 N/A
Sep-1996 $338.00 $25.00 $25.00
Oct-1996 $368.00 $27.00 $26.00
Nov-1996 $371.00 $27.00 $25.00
Dec-1996 $386.00 $27.00 $24.00
Jan-1997 $385.00 $27.00 $26.00
Feb-1997 $388.00 $27.00 $23.00
Mar-1997 $414.00 $28.00 $27.00
Apr-1997 $426.00 $31.00 $27.00

May-1997 $433.00 $32.00 $27.00
Jun-1997 $440.00 $32.00 $27.00
Jul-1997 $454.00 $32.00 $28.00

Aug-1997 $457.00 $29.00 N/A
Sep-1997 $491.00 $27.52 $28.00
Oct-1997 $515.68 $29.38 $27.58
Nov-1997 $488.23 $30.25 $27.72
Dec-1997 $560.06 $31.27 $28.07
Jan-1998 $560.83 $32.38 $28.40
Feb-1998 $583.58 $34.00 $27.00
Mar-1998 $557.10 $33.67 $29.59
Apr-1998 $538.03 $36.76 $30.19

May-1998 $584.71 $40.05 $31.53
Jun-1998 $604.41 $41.61 $32.99
Jul-1998 $618.05 $42.66 $33.27

Aug-1998 $618.47 $35.00 N/A
Sep-1998 $612.04 $33.81 $33.60
Oct-1998 $642.13 $37.22 $30.77
Nov-1998 $637.59 $37.62 $31.73
Dec-1998 $603.48 $36.01 $34.10
Jan-1999 $594.42 $34.44 $30.78
Feb-1999 $594.90 $33.58 $31.04
Mar-1999 $595.12 $34.15 $30.55
Apr-1999 $623.69 $36.64 $33.38

May-1999 $638.72 $40.09 $35.31
Jun-1999 $613.71 $37.43 $35.52
Jul-1999 $680.51 $42.84 $39.98

Aug-1999 $640.55 $39.55 N/A
Sep-1999 $664.34 $40.31 $38.45
Oct-1999 $698.56 $41.95 -
Nov-1999 $692.83 $41.08 $36.84
Dec-1999 $689.07 $41.60 $39.34
Jan-2000 $702.21 $42.04 $40.24
Feb-2000 $759.22 $46.66 $41.36
Mar-2000 $897.23 $50.37 $50.08
Apr-2000 $857.25 $57.35 $51.70

May-2000 $855.04 $59.12 $54.58
Jun-2000 $853.16 $63.70 $54.94
Jul-2000 $838.97 $62.79 $56.32

Aug-2000 $840.15 $57.02 $0.22 $6.41
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Sep-2000 $832.03 $56.83 $0.25 $6.14
Oct-2000 $805.44 $53.00 - $6.51
Nov-2000 $746.01 $52.96 $0.25 $5.04
Dec-2000 $722.95 $50.30 $0.26 $5.30
Jan-2001 $736.62 $49.86 $0.25 $5.00
Feb-2001 $728.19 $50.87 $0.25 $5.00
Mar-2001 $742.93 $52.12 $0.25 $5.27
Apr-2001 $741.41 $52.32 $0.25 $5.30

May-2001 $744.74 $53.62 $0.22 $5.31
Jun-2001 $744.09 $52.92 $0.23 $5.53
Jul-2001 $744.92 $55.17 $0.23 $5.57

Aug-2001 $741.62 $54.30 $0.22 $6.09
Sep-2001 $748.37 $55.46 $0.22 $5.72
Oct-2001 $753.22 $54.49 $0.24 $6.00
Nov-2001 $755.78 $56.18 $0.21 $5.21
Dec-2001 $755.42 $52.90 $0.23 $5.55
Jan-2002 $759.80 $53.34 $0.23 $5.74
Feb-2002 $756.82 $54.51 $0.24 $5.52
Mar-2002 $785.32 $55.57 $0.25 $5.45
Apr-2002 $819.04 $58.46 $0.22 $6.04

May-2002 $855.79 $59.34 $0.25 $6.49
Jun-2002 $836.61 $57.26 $0.27 $6.98
Jul-2002 $855.53 $54.28 $0.28 $7.23

Aug-2002 $840.15 $56.35 $0.22 $6.15
Sep-2002 $843.66 $55.28 $0.24 $5.31
Oct-2002 $843.03 $53.81 $0.23 $5.71
Nov-2002 $849.38 $54.00 $0.24 $6.17
Dec-2002 $847.59 $53.10 $0.23 $6.02
Jan-2003 $856.20 $53.46 $0.23 $6.48
Feb-2003 $857.52 $54.91 $0.21 $6.16
Mar-2003 $880.84 $57.78 $0.26 $7.02
Apr-2003 $895.45 $59.24 $0.22 $8.13

May-2003 $897.67 $59.72 $0.27 $8.58
Jun-2003 $889.26 $58.58 $0.31 $9.02
Jul-2003 $879.42 $57.11 $0.31 $8.89

Aug-2003 $889.23 $57.51 $0.23 $6.17
Sep-2003 $893.19 $57.54 $0.25 $7.31
Oct-2003 $890.53 $58.99 $0.25 $7.17
Nov-2003 $891.04 $59.53 $0.26 $7.26
Dec-2003 $896.27 $59.80 $0.25 $7.58
Jan-2004 $908.45 $59.96 $0.25 $7.25
Feb-2004 $905.79 $59.95 $0.24 $6.86
Mar-2004 $911.42 $60.52 $0.25 $7.39
Apr-2004 $907.26 $60.88 $0.24 $8.21

May-2004 $900.55 $64.14 $0.29 $8.49
Jun-2004 $935.32 $62.92 $0.30 $8.91
Jul-2004 $959.02 $64.38 $0.31 $9.19

Aug-2004 $961.32 $65.62 $0.23 $7.40
Sep-2004 $1,026.00 $70.35 - $8.06
Oct-2004 $1,025.00 $71.66 - $8.34
Nov-2004 $1,025.00 $71.71 $0.25 $8.31
Dec-2004 $1,020.00 $67.00 $0.27 $8.19
Jan-2005 $983.90 $67.13 $0.27 $7.66
Feb-2005 $947.50 $63.11 $0.27 $8.20
Mar-2005 $1,037.06 $72.69 $0.26 $8.59
Apr-2005 $1,050.00 $75.00 $0.26 $9.02

May-2005 $1,061.00 $75.00 $0.27 $10.60
Jun-2005 $1,052.17 $72.53 $0.33 $11.55
Jul-2005 $1,062.00 $68.00 $0.33 $12.42

Aug-2005 $1,061.90 $71.95 $0.20 $7.49
Sep-2005 $1,041.77 $74.10 $0.30 $8.90
Oct-2005 $1,075.00 $73.00 $0.24 $7.50
Nov-2005 $968.79 $70.69 $0.31 $8.33
Dec-2005 $1,090.00 $70.00 $0.29 $8.64
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Fluid Quota 
Price ($/L)

Unused 
MSQ Price 

($/kg)

Used MSQ 
Price ($/kg) 

Fluid Quota Loan 
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 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 

Underproduction Credit 
Price ($ per kg)

Jan-2006 $1,095.00 $71.00 $0.31 $8.39
Feb-2006 $1,096.49 $73.09 $0.29 $9.66
Mar-2006 $1,205.00 $80.00 $0.31 $10.72
Apr-2006 $1,279.44 $77.60 $0.35 $12.03

May-2006 $1,292.44 $73.00 $0.36 $13.25
Jun-2006 $1,125.00 $68.93 $0.36 $13.45
Jul-2006 $1,146.81 $70.33 $0.36 $13.22

Aug-2006 $1,159.86 $71.39 $0.28 $8.01
Sep-2006 $1,170.00 $73.00 $0.28 $9.43
Oct-2006 $1,175.00 $71.00 $0.30 $9.43
Nov-2006 $1,205.00 $70.00 $0.31 $9.66
Dec-2006 $1,150.00 $69.00 $0.31 $9.60
Jan-2007 $1,175.00 $60.00 $0.31 $9.85
Feb-2007 $1,150.00 $67.00 - $9.92
Mar-2007 $1,200.00 $71.00 $0.31 $12.48
Apr-2007 $1,180.91 $68.31 $0.36 $12.90

May-2007 $1,114.13 $62.41 $0.33 $12.44
Jun-2007 $1,020.63 $60.34 $0.22 $5.07
Jul-2007 $1,101.00 $61.00 $0.13 $3.00

Aug-2007 $1,121.47 $58.80 $0.22 $7.63
Sep-2007 $1,156.30 $63.54 $0.27 $7.78
Oct-2007 $1,140.00 $63.00 $0.32 $7.01
Nov-2007 $1,003.00 - $0.26 $4.31
Dec-2007 $1,047.21 $59.65 $0.17 $2.07
Jan-2008 $1,065.29 $53.53 $0.14 $1.12
Feb-2008 $1,106.00 $57.00 $0.25 $5.03
Mar-2008 $1,145.00 $65.00 $0.31 $7.14
Apr-2008 $1,075.00 $60.19 $0.39 $7.55

May-2008 $1,075.00 $58.00 $0.36 $6.85
Jun-2008 $1,006.00 $52.00 $0.22 $3.54
Jul-2008 $1,058.00 $50.00 $0.20 $2.63

Aug-2008 $1,105.00 $56.00 N/A N/A N/A $7.33
Sep-2008 N/A $7.61
Oct-2008 $77.00 $6.47
Nov-2008 $76.00 $5.64
Dec-2008 $76.00 $5.17
Jan-2009 $79.00 $6.92
Feb-2009 $86.00 $8.42
Mar-2009 $93.92 $12.85
Apr-2009 $92.00 $13.54

May-2009 $87.00 $11.99
Jun-2009 $86.81 $12.38
Jul-2009 $90.10 $14.97

Aug-2009 $89.00 N/A
Sep-2009  $               33,215.00 N/A
Oct-2009  $               34,675.00 $8.79
Nov-2009  $               33,229.00 $8.86
Dec-2009  $               33,398.00 $8.88
Jan-2010  $               33,956.00 $8.92
Feb-2010  $               35,400.00 $9.67
Mar-2010  $               37,000.00 $10.98
Apr-2010  $               37,230.00 $13.48

May-2010  $               36,865.00 $12.01
Jun-2010  $               36,800.00 $11.76
Jul-2010  $               38,000.00 $11.60

Aug-2010  $               36,785.00 $10.15
Sep-2010  $               36,600.00 $8.76
Oct-2010  $               36,750.00 $7.79
Nov-2010  $               36,450.00 $6.81
Dec-2010  $               36,200.00 $6.64
Jan-2011  $               36,205.00 $7.01
Feb-2011  $               36,210.00 $8.05
Mar-2011  $               36,400.00 $8.25
Apr-2011  $               36,595.00 $8.18
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Fluid Quota 
Price ($/L)

Unused 
MSQ Price 

($/kg)

Used MSQ 
Price ($/kg) 

Fluid Quota Loan 
($/L/day)
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 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 

Underproduction Credit 
Price ($ per kg)

May-2011  $               37,000.00 $7.62
Jun-2011  $               37,080.00 $6.99
Jul-2011  $               37,040.00 $6.21

Aug-2011  $               37,000.00 $6.08
Sep-2011  $               36,675.00 $5.40
Oct-2011  $               36,325.00 $4.82
Nov-2011  $               36,000.00 $4.56
Dec-2011  $               34,000.00 $4.73
Jan-2012  $               32,005.00 $5.12
Feb-2012  $               32,005.00 $6.52
Mar-2012  $               36,000.00 $7.96
Apr-2012  $               38,005.00 $9.76

May-2012  $               38,000.00 $11.75
Jun-2012  $               37,705.00 $11.57
Jul-2012  $               37,425.00 $11.20

Aug-2012  $               37,090.00 $10.29
Sep-2012  $               36,405.00 $8.43
Oct-2012  $               36,200.00 $7.49
Nov-2012  $               36,430.00 $7.71
Dec-2012  $               37,275.00 $8.94
Jan-2013  $               38,250.00 $10.05
Feb-2013  $               39,050.00 $11.63
Mar-2013  $               39,225.00 $12.24
Apr-2013  $               38,995.00 $12.89

May-2013  $               38,500.00 $12.60
Jun-2013  $               38,545.00 $12.90
Jul-2013  $               38,980.00 $12.69

Aug-2013  $               38,725.00 $11.58
Sep-2013  $               38,525.00 $10.68
Oct-2013  $               38,030.00 $8.45
Nov-2013  $               37,435.00 $8.31
Dec-2013  $               36,980.00 $8.88
Jan-2014  $               37,565.00 $9.97
Feb-2014  $               38,500.00 $11.11
Mar-2014  $               38,800.00 $11.63
Apr-2014  $               38,700.00 $10.51

May-2014  $               38,200.00 $8.80
Jun-2014  $               37,155.00 $7.55
Jul-2014  $               36,525.00 $7.55

Aug-2014  $               36,150.00 $7.17
Sep-2014  $               36,300.00 $6.45
Oct-2014  $               36,675.00 $6.84
Nov-2014  $               36,925.00 $6.75
Dec-2014  $               36,900.00 $6.22
Jan-2015  $               36,880.00 $6.55
Feb-2015  $               37,050.00 $8.80
Mar-2015  $               37,810.00 $9.72
Apr-2015  $               38,330.00 $9.57

May-2015  $               38,335.00 $9.06
Jun-2015  $               38,400.00 $8.86
Jul-2015  $               37,885.00 $8.53

Aug-2015  $               36,825.00 $7.64
Sep-2015  $               35,900.00 $6.78
Oct-2015  $               35,000.00 $6.65
Nov-2015  $               35,650.00 $7.65
Dec-2015  $               36,450.00 $8.26
Jan-2016  $               37,275.00 $9.21
Feb-2016  $               38,000.00 $9.65
Mar-2016  $               38,850.00 $10.43
Apr-2016  $               38,550.00 $9.23

May-2016  $               38,555.00 $9.52
Jun-2016  $               39,030.00 $9.94
Jul-2016  $               39,325.00 $9.80

Aug-2016  $               40,260.00 $9.94
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Sep-2016  $               40,300.00 $10.08
Oct-2016  $               39,500.00 $8.73
Nov-2016  $               38,500.00 $7.61
Dec-2016  $               38,000.00 $7.21
Jan-2017  $               39,000.00 $8.00
Feb-2017  $               40,130.00 $7.94
Mar-2017  $               40,000.00 $7.17
Apr-2017  $               39,750.00 $6.69

May-2017  $               39,075.00 $5.21
Jun-2017  $               37,500.00 $5.23
Jul-2017  $               37,505.00 $5.17

Aug-2017  $               38,005.00 $5.12
Sep-2017  $               38,625.00 $5.03
Oct-2017  $               38,000.00 $2.91
Nov-2017  $               36,990.00 $2.18
Dec-2017  $               35,925.00 $2.36
Jan-2018  $               35,900.00 $3.98
Feb-2018  $               36,500.00 $4.81
Mar-2018  $               38,130.00 $6.86
Apr-2018  $               39,675.00 $9.42

May-2018  $               40,375.00 $10.23
Jun-2018  $               41,000.00 $9.39
Jul-2018  $               41,020.00 $8.78

Aug-2018  $               40,980.00 $8.56
Sep-2018  $               39,500.00 $7.71
Oct-2018  $               39,100.00 $6.71
Nov-2018  $               38,865.00 $7.17
Dec-2018  $               39,105.00 $8.46
Jan-2019  $               39,900.00 $9.89
Feb-2019  $               40,040.00 $10.06
Mar-2019  $               39,125.00 $8.41
Apr-2019  $               39,305.00 $8.87

May-2019  $               40,100.00 $9.34
Jun-2019  $               41,815.00 $9.27
Jul-2019  $               42,500.00 $8.32

Aug-2019  $               41,850.00 $4.79
Sep-2019  $               41,000.00 $4.06
Oct-2019  $               41,052.50 $4.47
Nov-2019  $               41,225.00 $4.89
Dec-2019  $               41,525.00 $4.89
Jan-2020  $               42,830.00 $5.98
Feb-2020  $               43,900.00 $8.70
Mar-2020  $               44,930.00 $10.20
Apr-2020  $               44,000.00 $6.07

May-2020  $               43,450.00 $6.02
Jun-2020  $               44,100.00 $7.35
Jul-2020  $               46,650.00 $8.07

Aug-2020  $               49,255.00 $8.08
Sep-2020  $               48,500.00 $7.59
Oct-2020  $               46,000.00 $5.31
Nov-2020  $               44,230.00 $5.48
Dec-2020  $               44,075.00 $5.76
Jan-2021  $               44,350.00 $6.97
Feb-2021  $               45,485.00 $9.10
Mar-2021  $               46,752.50 $9.71
Apr-2021  $               47,727.50 $9.86

May-2021  $               47,525.00 $9.43
Jun-2021  $               48,025.00 $8.85
Jul-2021  $               48,000.00 $7.53

Aug-2021  $               48,005.00 $9.24
Sep-2021  $               48,427.50 $9.57
Oct-2021  $               48,625.00 $9.67
Nov-2021  $               48,805.00 $9.52
Dec-2021  $               50,050.00 $9.54
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Month
Fluid Quota 
Price ($/L)

Unused 
MSQ Price 

($/kg)

Used MSQ 
Price ($/kg) 

Fluid Quota Loan 
($/L/day)

MSQ Loan 
($/kg)

Annual 
TPQ Price 
($ per kg)

Annual TPQ Loan 
Price ($/kg)

 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 

Underproduction Credit 
Price ($ per kg)

Jan-2022  $               51,280.00 $9.54
Feb-2022  $               53,245.00 $9.53
Mar-2022  $               55,550.00 $6.87
Apr-2022  $               58,000.00 $7.17

May-2022  $               56,350.00 $7.29
Jun-2022  $               53,065.00 $8.78
Jul-2022  $               49,980.00 $7.77

Aug-2022  $               47,275.00 $6.88
Sep-2022  $               44,500.00 $6.04
Oct-2022  $               42,000.00 $6.15
Nov-2022  $               41,900.00 $6.96
Dec-2022  $               44,050.00 $7.40
Jan-2023  $               48,400.00 $9.03
Feb-2023  $               52,000.00 $11.02
Mar-2023  $               53,980.00 $11.65
Apr-2023  $               53,000.00 $13.21

May-2023  $               50,025.00 $13.74
Jun-2023  $               48,540.00 $12.88
Jul-2023  $               49,150.00 $11.36

Aug-2023  $               51,280.00 $10.82
Sep-2023  $               50,515.00 $9.42
Oct-2023  $               50,000.00 $9.63
Nov-2023  $               50,250.00 $11.06
Dec-2023  $               50,787.50 $12.53
Jan-2024  $               52,987.00 $14.34
Feb-2024  $               55,580.00 $15.96
Mar-2024  $               55,600.00 $16.90
Apr-2024  $               56,750.00 $17.26

May-2024  $               56,687.50 $17.36
Jun-2024  $               55,250.00 $17.25
Jul-2024  $               54,022.50 $15.26

Aug-2024  $               52,050.00 $10.52
Sep-2024  $               51,680.00 $9.90
Oct-2024  $               52,075.00 $12.00
Nov-2024  $               53,280.00 $12.77
Dec-2024  $               55,700.00 $11.40
Jan-2025  $               56,494.50 $12.87
Feb-2025  $               56,800.00 $13.64
Mar-2025  $               56,500.00 $13.75
Apr-2025  $               55,000.00 $14.58

May-2025  $               53,990.00 $14.48
Jun-2025  $               53,275.00 $13.96
Jul-2025  $               52,900.00 $12.74

Aug-2025  $               52,600.00 $12.46
Sep-2025  $               53,725.00 $13.58
Oct-2025  $               55,305.00 $13.35
Nov-2025  $               57,115.00 

Notes: (1) Data for quota prices and quota loan prices between January 1980 and July 2010 were collected and published under a number of different policy frameworks 
and reporting standards, and while this data is believed to be accurate by Alberta Milk, this data is provided for information only. (2) Due to changes to the reporting of 

quota price data and changes to the Alberta Milk Quota Exchange in August 2010, quota price data prior to August 2010 is difficult to compare effectively to current 
values. (3) Some of the prices listed here were self reported to Alberta Milk or the Alberta Dairy Control Board by the transacting parties and were not independently 

verified by Alberta Milk or the Alberta Dairy Control Board.

If you require additional quota price information, or have any questions, please contact Alberta Milk at 1-877-361-1231.
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Month
Fluid Quota 
Price ($/L)

Unused 
MSQ Price 

($/kg)

Used MSQ 
Price ($/kg) 

Fluid Quota Loan 
($/L/day)

MSQ Loan 
($/kg)

Annual 
TPQ Price 
($ per kg)

Annual TPQ Loan 
Price ($/kg)

 Daily TPQ Price ($ 
per kg/day) 

Underproduction Credit 
Price ($ per kg)

1303-91 Street SW, Edmonton, AB T6X 1H1     toll free. 1.877.361.1231 p. 780.453.5942 f. 780.455.2196
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